THE STATE OF TEXAS
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

uwn wn un

COUNTY OF GUADALUPE

AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY/INVESTMENT REPORT FOR
JANUARY 2016

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section §114.026 of the Texas Local Government Code, we
the undersigned hereby certify and approve to the best of our knowledge and belief, that
the attached information is a true and a complete list of all amounts received and paid from
each fund since the County Treasurer's preceding report, and any balance remaining in the
Treasurer’s hand on the said 31st day of January 2016.

FURTHER, the amount of cash and other assets that were in the custody of the County
Treasurer at the time of the examination was $57,599,043.50 as the Guadalupe County
Investment Officer. This report has been prepared in compliance with the Local Government
Code 116.112 and in accordance with Government Code, Subchapter A, Chapter 2256,

Public Funds Investment Act.

Submitted by:

Aind )

Linda Douglass, CCT CIO, Guadalupe County Treasurer

APPROVED this 8th day of March 2016

Kyle Kutscher Teresa Kiel
County Judge County Clerk
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GUADALUPE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT FOR MONTH ENDING JANUARY 2016

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE

CETRZ FUND

TxDOT INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT
JUVENILE DRUG COURT

JUVENILE TJJD

JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
JUVENILE PROBATION FEE FUND
JUVENILE PROBATION TITLE IVE

LAW LIBRARY FUND

SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITURE
SHERIFF'S FEDERAL FORFEITURE
FIRE CODE INSPECTION FEE FUND
SHERIFF'S DONATION FUND

CO. CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND
CO. CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVE-GF
COUNTY RECORDS MGMT

VITAL STATISTICS PRESERVATION-GF
COURTHOUSE SECURITY

DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MGMT
JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY
CO&DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
JUSTICE COURT SECURITY

SURPLUS FUNDS-ELECTION CONTRAC1
HAVA FUND

COURT REPORTER FEE (GC 51.601)
FAMILY PROTECTION FEE FUND

DIST CLK RECORDS ARCHIVE-GF
COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION-GF
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
COURT-INITIATED GUARDIANSHIPS
CHILD SAFETY FEE-GF

COUNTY DRUG COURTS FUND-GF

CA PRE-TRIAL INTERVENTION PROG
CONSTABLE 3 STATE FORFEITURE
CONSTABLE 3 FEDERAL FORFEITURE
BAIL BOND SECURITY FUND
EMPLOYEE FUND-GF

SPECIAL VIT INTERST FUND

COUNTY ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FEES
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING FUND
ELECTION CONTRACTS

DEBT SERVICE

CAPITOL PROJECT

DEPT HOMELAND SECURITY (FEMA)
JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFITS
WORKERS' COMPENSATION FUND
MISCELLANEOUS SHORT TERM GRANT:
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

CHILD PROTECTION CASH FUND

ng Balance of Cash and Investments

$30,563,201.40

$4 821,461.18
$17,432.12
($115,503.46)
($9,993.53)
$144,667.82
$1,232,862.95
$10,536.79
$58,163.39
$82,723.14
$78,391.81
$210,080.72
$87,756.53
$8,900.72
$1,156,350.25
$556,220.33
$54,055.78
$5,549.68
$67,692.65
$2,247.42
$72,181.94
$12,715.73
$18,025.51
$65,902.97
$48,886.49
$14,269.27
$56,502.70
$39,187.14
$91,346.95
$294,895.13
$26,269.77
$73,916.93
$39,871.47
$8,425.00
$2,836.88
$51.96
$503,940.64
$7,744.59
$2,938.13
$22,223.53
$15,888.11
$61,615.97
$1,364,547.09
$5,184,492.80
$3,579.99
$101,640.79
$2,038,401.98
$807,048.29
($12,154.38)
$41,604.72
$24,107.98

$35,788,080.54
$2,747,771.71

$0.00
$196,765.21
$10,057.27
$67.455.00
$274,233.09
$195.62
$3.10
$4,201.18
$24.18
$17.98
$2,302.00
$0.00
$520,895.00
$220,856.19
$2,990.59
$326.00
$4,891.68
$711.95
$2,201.32
$379.82
$507.67
$16,359.22
$0.00
$2,100.50
$846.97
$1,158.16
$1,499.24
$1,400.41
$600.00
$4,680.40
$2,693.61
$5,500.00
$0.12

$0.00
$612.47
$208.14
$0.00
$529.36
$0.00

$0.00
$1,586,357.50
$1,300,000.00
$0.00
$25,606.05
$659,191.78
$36,701.43
$7,527.50
$0.00

$0.00

$28,146,658.35

$966,119.27
$0.00
$159,267.52
$10,589.59
$49,774.43
$517,630.63
$0.00
$56.85
$2,008.00
$13,307.98
$1,882.84
$15,805.23
$38.50
$509,186.17
$200,000.00
$1,912.62
$0.00
$2,439.10
$0.00
$1,481.88
$0.00
$131.70
$0.00

$0.00
$3,451.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$500.00
$0.00
$1,435.96
$2,675.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$312.23
$0.00
$296.10
$0.00
$49,604.99
$2,971,460.25
$1,651,003.25
$0.00
$19,226.68
$585,663.08
$79,997.50
$1,183.52
$0.00
$0.00

($78,005.77)
(§10,525.85)
$162,348.39
$9809,465.41
$10,732.41
$58,109.64
$84,916.32
$65,108.01
$208,215.86
$74,253.30
$8,862.22
$1,168,059.08
$577,076.52
$55,133.75
$5,875.68
$70,145.23
$2,959.37
$72,901.38
$13,095.55
$18,401.48
$82,262.19
$48,886.49
$12,918.77
$57,349.67
$40,345.30
$92,846.19
$296,295.54
$26,369.77
$78,597.33
$41,129.12
$11,250.00
$2,837.00
$51.96
$504,553.11
$7,640.50
$2,938.13
$22,456.79
$15,888.11
$12,010.98
(520,555.66)
$4,833,489.55
$3,579.99
$108,020.16
$2,111,930.68
$763,752.22

($5,810.40)

$41,604.72
4,107.98

g
$9.262,241.74
$2,115,953.41

$17,432.12
($78,005.77)
($10.525.85)
$162,348.39
$989,465.41
$10,732.41
$58,100.64
$84,916.32
$65,108.01
$208,215.86
$74,253.30
$8,862.22
$1,168,059.08
$577,076.52
$55,133.75
§5,875.68
$70,145.23
$2,959.37
$72,901.38
$13,095.55
$18,401.48
$82,262.19
$48,886.49
$12,918.77
$57,349.67
$40,345.30
$92,846.19
. $296,295.54
$26,369.77
$78,597.33
$41,129.12
$11,250.00
$2,837.00
$51.96
$17,690.00
$7,640.50
$2,938.13
$22,456.79
$15,888.11
$12,010.98
($694,502.25)
$4,833,489.55
$3,579.99
$108,020.16
$1,095,274.84
$763,752.22
($5,810.40)
$41,604.72

$57,599,043.50 |

Submitted by Linda Douglass, Guadalupe County Treasurer



GUADALUPE COUNTY INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO FOR MONTH ENDING JANUARY 31, 2016

Certificates of Deposit

022,045.30

ABT XXXX059 0203114 200000000 02/03/16 T 055% 7201927641 8 - 8 2,768.89

s s $

MST XXXX378 08/05/09 s 1,000,000.00  02/05/17 08/05/15 Monthty 0.90% s 1,042,00481 $ 79656 § 66859 $ 1,043,559.96
MST XXXX509 04/23/10 $ 1,000,000.00  04/23/16 04/23/15 Monthly 0.65% s 1,058,392.27 $ 58429 § 15087 § 1,059,127.43
MST XXXX668 111011 $ 2,000,000.00  05/10/16 11710114 Monthly 0.90% $ 207329807 § 158479 § 107439 § 2,075,957.25
MST XXXX682 02/03/12 s 3,000,000.00  02/03/116 02/03/15 Monthly 0.80% $ 308451411 § 200578 § 180425 § 3,088,504.14
MST XXXXB99 0131115 $ 100651941 0131117 Monthly 1.25% s 1,018,09240 $ 108085 § S 1,019,173.25
SBT XXX0204 - EBA 08/13/13 $ 1,000,00000  07/31/16 08/01/15 Quarterly 0.80% $ 101460994 $ 204590 § - 3 1,016,655.84
SBT XXXX220 05/12/14 $ 2,500,00000  05/12/16 Quarterly 1.25% $ 2,547,373.16 § - 8 7.06634 § 2,564,439.50
SBT XXXX221 05/12/14 s 2,500,000.00  05/12/16 Quarterly 1.25% $ 2,547,373.16 § - s 706634 § 2,554,439 50
SBT XXXX247 08/06/15 $ 1,500,00000  08/05/116 Quarterly 1.00% $ 1503,780.82 § = 8§ 358435 § 1,507,365.17
gg;mu&;g 08/06/15 s 1,500,000.00  02/06/17 Quarlerly 1.15% $ 150434795 § 3 : g.g,gg ; ;gﬁg;ggz
XXXX2 0810715 $ 2,00000000 080717 Quarlerly 1.25% $ 2006,301.37_§ 908, 012,210.34
CDTotals  § 21,419,45447 § CRTTRIA 34,306.55 S 21,461,948.19

Investment Pool - Texas Class

(16.500.00000) § 3.759.73 13,692,501.85

Texas Class TX-XX-0002 Investment Pool " Monthly 042% § 876382943 § 2012073207 §  1,304,18062 §

Collateralized Money Market Fund Accounts

General Fund MMF Collateralized MMF Monthly 0.15% 511,522.30 . DD} § T 6498 §

$ $ -8 511,587.28
Juvnile Probation MMF Collateralized MMF Monthly 0.15% $ 1,400,592.86 $ B - ($240.000.00) $ 15909 $ 1,160,751.95
Employee Benefils MMF  Collateralized MMF Monthly 015% § 505,886.69 $ i 8 5 $000 § 64.28 $ 505,950.97
Workers' Comp MMF Collateralized MMF Monthily 015% 8 454,19180 § -8 . $000 § 5771 § 454,249.51
General Fund MMF-SBT  FHLB Letter of Credit Monthly 055% § 443296863 § 906703137 § $000 $ 343755 § 13,503,437.55

Submitted March 8, 2016 in compilance with Government Code 2256.023
e Guadalupe County Inve;




